

M.C 254/23

Order dt: 07-12-23

Today is fixed for filing S/C by petitioner.

Petitioner is present and files S/C petition, cause shown in S/C petition is sufficient and accepted.

No S/R received, S/C to O/C rajapur P.S for non compliance of court order.

Fix 09-04-24 for S/R,App.