

M/C= 254/23

Order dt: 20-08-24

Today is fixed for filing W/O & Affidavit of assets and liabilities by O.P.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira . O.P is absent w/o any steps.
On repeted call O.P found absent. None move nor takes any steps.
Hence this case is heard experte against O.P.
Fix 02-12-24 For Experte Interim Hearing.
D/C by me.

J.M 2nd court Uluberia.

J.M 2nd court Uluberia.