

MC 254 of 2023

Order dated 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte interim order.

No step.

The case is adjourned.

P.O. transferred. Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court, Uluberia is in charge.

Fix 23.07.2025 for exparte interim order.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,Uluberia (I/C)